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Dear Commissioners:

Please find enclosed the quarterly report of the County Attorney's Office
showing the final disposition of all criminal cases from the previous quarter, criminal
cases pending on the last day of the previous quarter, and criminal cases appealed
during the last quarter.
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Enclosures

/

Patrick F. Condon
Lancaster County Attorney

575 South 10th Street/Lincoln, NE 68508/402.441.7321/Fax: 402.441.7336



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

10/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

1/8/2019

Page 1

Adult Criminal Cases Fiied between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Filed Between
10/01,2018 and

12/31/2018

Filed Prior to
10/01/2018

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

707

1,144

109

26

1,986

Cases Disposed between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Still Pending as of 12/31/2018

Cases Bound Over to District Court

466

1,416

104

1,986

1,230

2,457

382

4,069

Cases Disposed Between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

Cases Still Pending as of 12/31/2018

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

360

1

49

1

466

83

147

1,269

243

678

44

255

2

6

2

1,230

242

1,353

1,103

1,416 2,456



Report: JC0445-1

**** County Court **

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for

10/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

1/8/2019

Page 2

Cases Sentenced between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

10/01,2018 and
12/31/2018

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

72

283

5

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

360

Filed Prior to
10/01/2018 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 10/01/2018

and 12/31,2018

275

331

39

646

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 10/01/2018 and

Sentenced between
10/01/2018 and

12/31/2018

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

264

27

54

347



Report: JC0445-Revocation Lancaster County Prosecutor

Probation Revocationl Worksheet for

10/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

1/8/2019

Page 1

County Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/201 i

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

Pending as of 12/31/2018

On Warrant

Filed Between
10/01,2018 and

12/31/2018

11

1

12

26

18

Filed Prior to
10/01/2018

12

1

1

14

13

15

44 28

District Court

Revocation of Probation Cases Filed between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/201 i

Incarceration/Fine/Other

Probation Continued

Probation Extended

Probation Modified

Motion Dismissed

Pending as of 12/31/2018

On Warrant

Filed Between
10/01,2018 and

12/31/2018

16

1

17

16

9

Filed Prior to
10/01/2018

20

2

1

2

25

9

10

25 19

Total Cases 98 86



Report: JC0445-D

**** District Court ****'

Lancaster County Prosecutor

Statistical Worksheet for District Court

10/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

1/8/2019

Rage 1

Adult Criminal Cases Filed between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Filed Between
10/01/2018 and

12/31/2018

Filed Prior to
10/01/2018

Cases filed as Felonies

Cases filed as Misdemeanors

Cases filed as Infractions

Cases not Classified

407

410

Cases Disposed between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Still Pending as of 12/31/2018

79

331

410

280

371

651

Cases Disposed Between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Awaiting Sentencing

Sentenced

Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Prosecutor

Dismissed to Juvenile Court

Dismissed to Diversion Services

Found Not Guilty

Insanity

46

23

10

Felony Cases Amended to Misdemeanor

79

23

126

112

38

2

2

280

60

Cases Still Pending as of 12/31/2018

On Warrant

Awaiting Hearing and Trial

5

326

107

264

331 371
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**** District Court ****'
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Cases Sentenced between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

Filed Disposed and
Sentenced Between

10/01/2018 and
12/31/2018

21

1

1

23

Filed Prior to
10/01/2018 Disposed

and Sentenced
between 10/01/2018

and 12/31/2018

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

82

1

10

94

Filed and Disposed
Prior to 10/01/2018 and

Sentenced between
10/01/2018 and

12/31/2018

Incarceration Only

Fine Only

Probation

Suspension and Fine

Community Service

Other

157

3

32

194



Report: JC0445-D Lancaster County Prosecutor 1/8/2019

Statistical Worksheet for District Court ' Page 3

**** District Court ****' 10/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

Cases Filed in District Court between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018 ,

Bound over from County Court 406

Filed directly in District Court

On Appeal 4

410

Disposed in District Court 32

Still Pending in District Court 378

410

Cases Filed in District Court prior to 12/31/2018

Disposed between 10/01/2018 and 12/31/2018 403

Still Pending in District Court 900

1,303


